



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
 51301 Schoenherr Road  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 9/29/2022  
 TIME: 2:00 PM

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>Total of Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>	<b>Total of Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue:</b>	<b>Grand Total: Firwood Avenue + Birchwood Avenue:</b>
1	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 843,037.50	\$ 432,219.00	\$ 1,275,256.50
2	T.R.Pieprzak Co.	\$ 844,840.10	\$ 430,538.06	\$ 1,275,378.16
3	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 860,432.50	\$ 435,274.25	\$ 1,295,706.75
4	Bricco Excavating Company, L.L.C.	\$ 841,355.00	\$ 448,910.00 *	\$ 1,290,265.00 *
5	C & P Contuction Co., Inc.	\$ 849,409.00	\$ 452,844.00	\$ 1,302,253.00
6	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 827,882.00	\$ 482,576.00	\$ 1,310,458.00
7	Aielli Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 884,605.97	\$ 460,104.15	\$ 1,344,710.12
8	Inner City Contracting, LLC	\$ 946,249.50	\$ 512,390.45	\$ 1,458,639.95 *
9	F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 964,620.00	\$ 509,000.00	\$ 1,473,620.00
10	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$ 1,184,338.00	\$ 659,409.00	\$ 1,843,747.00 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

T.R.Pieprzak Co.  
 6267 St Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>									
1.	_Mobilization, Max \$25,000	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	22,160.00	22,160.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	4.00	400.00	15.00	1,500.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,315	Syd	10.00	13,150.00	5.60	7,364.00	5.00	6,575.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	100.00	2,300.00	127.00	2,921.00	65.00	1,495.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	500	Syd	25.00	12,500.00	17.00	8,500.00	25.00	12,500.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	40.00	12,000.00	25.00	7,500.00	10.00	3,000.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	549.00	1,098.00	650.00	1,300.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	400	Ea	12.00	4,800.00	12.00	4,800.00	12.00	4,800.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	450	Syd	66.00	29,700.00	71.12	32,004.00	66.00	29,700.00
13.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,150	Syd	25.00	28,750.00	17.20	19,780.00	18.00	20,700.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	240	Syd	55.00	13,200.00	61.12	14,668.80	55.00	13,200.00
15.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	425	Syd	45.00	19,125.00	51.12	21,726.00	45.00	19,125.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	60	Ft	60.00	3,600.00	60.00	3,600.00	60.00	3,600.00
17.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	70	Ft	32.00	2,240.00	32.00	2,240.00	32.00	2,240.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	10,250	Sff	5.00	51,250.00	5.66	58,015.00	5.00	51,250.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,800	Sff	6.00	16,800.00	6.66	18,648.00	6.00	16,800.00
20.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	465	Sff	8.00	3,720.00	8.66	4,026.90	8.00	3,720.00
21.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv, Replace	180	Ft	52.00	9,360.00	51.78	9,320.40	52.00	9,360.00
22.	Sodding	825	Syd	5.95	4,908.75	10.00	8,250.00	18.00	14,850.00
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	825	Syd	5.15	4,248.75	6.00	4,950.00	16.00	13,200.00
24.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	65.00	3,250.00	50.00	2,500.00	0.01	0.50
25.	_Tree Trimming	4	Ea	250.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
26.	Fire Hydrant	6	Ea	7,500.00	45,000.00	7,255.00	43,530.00	6,800.00	40,800.00
27.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,450.00	7,350.00	2,644.00	7,932.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
28.	Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	656.00	656.00	500.00	500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

T.R.Pieprzak Co.  
 6267 St Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	504.00	1,512.00	500.00	1,500.00
30.	Water Serv	46	Ea	1,300.00	59,800.00	1,400.00	64,400.00	1,350.00	62,100.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	5	Ea	2,500.00	12,500.00	3,126.00	15,630.00	2,400.00	12,000.00
32.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	6.00	1,500.00	7.50	1,875.00	6.50	1,625.00
33.	_Free Bore	50	Ft	75.00	3,750.00	96.00	4,800.00	50.00	2,500.00
34.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18),8 inch, Tr Det G	2,585	Ft	115.00	297,275.00	116.00	299,860.00	130.00	336,050.00
35.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR18),12 inch, Tr Det G	18	Ft	140.00	2,520.00	145.00	2,610.00	179.00	3,222.00
36.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	300.00	7,200.00	40.00	960.00	55.00	1,320.00
37.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	366.00	366.00	250.00	250.00
38.	_Water Serv, Modified	36	Ea	1,400.00	50,400.00	1,706.00	61,416.00	1,000.00	36,000.00
39.	_Water Serv, Special	11	Ea	4,500.00	49,500.00	3,366.00	37,026.00	5,800.00	63,800.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,368.00	5,368.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	4,700.00	4,700.00	2,745.00	2,745.00	800.00	800.00
42.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	72.00	1,440.00	70.00	1,400.00	125.00	2,500.00
43.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,952.00	3,952.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
44.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	10	Ea	500.00	5,000.00	502.00	5,020.00	55.00	550.00
45.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	610.00	610.00	200.00	200.00
<b>Total of Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>					<b>843,037.50</b>		<b>844,840.10</b>		<b>860,432.50</b>
<b>Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue</b>									
46.	_Mobilization, Max \$12,500	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
47.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
48.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	17,180.00	17,180.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
49.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	4.00	200.00	15.00	750.00
51.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Syd	10.00	6,000.00	5.60	3,360.00	5.00	3,000.00
52.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	127.00	1,270.00	65.00	650.00
53.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	235	Syd	30.00	7,050.00	17.00	3,995.00	25.00	5,875.00
54.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	40.00	6,000.00	25.00	3,750.00	10.00	1,500.00
55.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	549.00	1,098.00	650.00	1,300.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

T.R.Pieprzak Co.  
 6267 St Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
56.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	240	Ea	12.00	2,880.00	12.00	2,880.00	12.00	2,880.00
57.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	215	Syd	66.00	14,190.00	71.12	15,290.80	66.00	14,190.00
58.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	460	Syd	25.00	11,500.00	17.20	7,912.00	18.00	8,280.00
59.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	80	Syd	55.00	4,400.00	61.12	4,889.60	55.00	4,400.00
60.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	140	Syd	45.00	6,300.00	51.12	7,156.80	45.00	6,300.00
61.	Detectable Warning Surface	45	Ft	60.00	2,700.00	60.00	2,700.00	60.00	2,700.00
62.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	70	Ft	32.00	2,240.00	32.00	2,240.00	32.00	2,240.00
63.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,955	Sft	5.00	24,775.00	5.66	28,045.30	5.00	24,775.00
64.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	975	Sft	6.00	5,850.00	6.66	6,493.50	6.00	5,850.00
65.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	6.00	2,250.00	6.66	2,497.50	6.00	2,250.00
66.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	330	Sft	8.00	2,640.00	8.66	2,857.80	8.00	2,640.00
67.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv, Replace	42	Ft	52.00	2,184.00	51.78	2,174.76	52.00	2,184.00
68.	Sodding	400	Syd	5.95	2,380.00	10.00	4,000.00	18.00	7,200.00
69.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	400	Syd	5.15	2,060.00	6.00	2,400.00	16.00	6,400.00
70.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	25	Unit	65.00	1,625.00	50.00	1,250.00	0.01	0.25
71.	_Tree Trimming	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
72.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	7,500.00	30,000.00	7,255.00	29,020.00	6,800.00	27,200.00
73.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,450.00	7,350.00	2,644.00	7,932.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
74.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	656.00	1,968.00	500.00	1,500.00
75.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	504.00	1,512.00	500.00	1,500.00
76.	Water Serv	16	Ea	1,300.00	20,800.00	1,400.00	22,400.00	1,350.00	21,600.00
77.	Water Serv, Long	4	Ea	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,126.00	12,504.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
78.	_Free Bore	130	Ft	75.00	9,750.00	71.00	9,230.00	50.00	6,500.00
79.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	6.00	600.00	7.50	750.00	6.50	650.00
80.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,195	Ft	115.00	137,425.00	118.00	141,010.00	135.00	161,325.00
81.	_Mismarked Water Services	12	Hr	300.00	3,600.00	40.00	480.00	55.00	660.00
82.	_Water Serv, Modified	14	Ea	1,400.00	19,600.00	1,706.00	23,884.00	1,000.00	14,000.00
83.	_Water Serv, Special	8	Ea	4,500.00	36,000.00	3,366.00	26,928.00	5,800.00	46,400.00
84.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	72.00	720.00	70.00	700.00	125.00	1,250.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

T.R.Pieprzak Co.  
 6267 St Clair Highway  
 China, MI 48054

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
85.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	4,700.00	14,100.00	2,745.00	8,235.00	800.00	2,400.00
86.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,534.00	2,534.00	750.00	750.00
87.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	5	Ea	300.00	1,500.00	502.00	2,510.00	55.00	275.00
88.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00
<b>Total of Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue:</b>					<b>432,219.00</b>		<b>430,538.06</b>		<b>435,274.25</b>
<b>Grand Total: Firwood Avenue + Birchwood Avenue:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,275,256.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,275,378.16</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,295,706.75</b>
<i>* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER</i>									
<b>Alternate Bid Items – Firwood Avenue</b>									
1.	Water Main, DI, CL-54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,585	Ft	147.00	379,995.00	154.00	398,090.00	158.00	408,430.00
2.	Water Main, DI, CL-54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	18	Ft	180.00	3,240.00	185.00	3,330.00	211.00	3,798.00
<b>Alternate Bid Item – Birchwood Avenue</b>									
3.	Water Main, DL CL-54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,195	Ft	147.00	175,665.00	155.00	185,225.00	163.00	194,785.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**CITY OF EASTPOINTE**  
 FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Bricco Excavating Company, L.L.C.  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

C & P Contuction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>									
1.	_Mobilization, Max \$25,000	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,696.00	19,696.00
3.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
4.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	75.57	7,557.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,315	Syd	9.00	11,835.00	5.00	6,575.00	11.00	14,465.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	200.00	4,600.00	100.00	2,300.00	90.20	2,074.60
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	500	Syd	10.00	5,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	15.61	7,805.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	25.00	7,500.00	25.00	7,500.00	42.90	12,870.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,127.50	2,255.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	400	Ea	12.00	4,800.00	12.00	4,800.00	13.20	5,280.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	450	Syd	66.00	29,700.00	67.00	30,150.00	74.80	33,660.00
13.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,150	Syd	12.00	13,800.00	16.00	18,400.00	85.80	98,670.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	240	Syd	55.00	13,200.00	44.00	10,560.00	63.80	15,312.00
15.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	425	Syd	45.00	19,125.00	40.00	17,000.00	50.60	21,505.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	60	Ft	60.00	3,600.00	60.00	3,600.00	66.00	3,960.00
17.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	70	Ft	32.00	2,240.00	8.00	560.00	37.40	2,618.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	10,250	Sft	5.00	51,250.00	5.00	51,250.00	5.50	56,375.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,800	Sft	6.00	16,800.00	5.00	14,000.00	7.15	20,020.00
20.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	465	Sft	8.00	3,720.00	6.00	2,790.00	9.46	4,398.90
21.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv, Replace	180	Ft	20.00	3,600.00	1.00	180.00	56.96	10,252.80
22.	Sodding	825	Syd	6.00	4,950.00	8.00	6,600.00	7.59	6,261.75
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	825	Syd	8.00	6,600.00	4.00	3,300.00	3.80	3,135.00
24.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	65.00	3,250.00	100.00	5,000.00	99.00	4,950.00
25.	_Tree Trimming	4	Ea	75.00	300.00	250.00	1,000.00	275.00	1,100.00
26.	Fire Hydrant	6	Ea	8,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,502.10	39,012.60
27.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,053.70	6,161.10
28.	Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	660.00	660.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Bricco Excavating Company, L.L.C.  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

C & P Contuction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00	715.00	2,145.00
30.	Water Serv	46	Ea	1,250.00	57,500.00	1,400.00	64,400.00	1,144.94	52,667.24
31.	Water Serv, Long	5	Ea	2,300.00	11,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,632.60	13,163.00
32.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	6.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,250.00	6.60	1,650.00
33.	_Free Bore	50	Ft	50.00	2,500.00	75.00	3,750.00	192.50	9,625.00
34.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18),8 inch, Tr Det G	2,585	Ft	129.00	333,465.00	138.00	356,730.00	80.07	206,980.95
35.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR18),12 inch, Tr Det G	18	Ft	135.00	2,430.00	155.00	2,790.00	138.89	2,500.02
36.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	300.00	7,200.00	1.00	24.00	1,056.00	25,344.00
37.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	220.00	220.00
38.	_Water Serv, Modified	36	Ea	1,100.00	39,600.00	1,600.00	57,600.00	1,056.79	38,044.44
39.	_Water Serv, Special	11	Ea	3,000.00	33,000.00	4,500.00	49,500.00	1,065.05	11,715.55
40.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,329.24	4,329.24
41.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,557.43	1,557.43
42.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	72.00	1,440.00	50.00	1,000.00	99.00	1,980.00
43.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,893.48	11,893.48
44.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	10	Ea	150.00	1,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	1,031.19	10,311.90
45.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
<b>Total of Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>					<b>841,355.00</b>		<b>849,409.00</b>		<b>827,882.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue</b>									
46.	_Mobilization, Max \$12,500	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
47.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	544.50	544.50
48.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,695.46	19,695.46
49.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	50	Ft	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00	75.57	3,778.50
51.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Syd	9.00	5,400.00	5.00	3,000.00	11.00	6,600.00
52.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	200.00	2,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	90.20	902.00
53.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	235	Syd	10.00	2,350.00	10.00	2,350.00	15.61	3,668.35
54.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	25.00	3,750.00	25.00	3,750.00	42.90	6,435.00
55.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,127.50	2,255.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Bricco Excavating Company, L.L.C.  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

C & P Contuction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
56.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	240	Ea	12.00	2,880.00	12.00	2,880.00	13.20	3,168.00
57.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	215	Syd	66.00	14,190.00	67.00	14,405.00	74.80	16,082.00
58.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	460	Syd	12.00	5,520.00	16.00	7,360.00	85.80	39,468.00
59.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	80	Syd	55.00	4,400.00	44.00	3,520.00	63.80	5,104.00
60.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	140	Syd	45.00	6,300.00	40.00	5,600.00	50.60	7,084.00
61.	Detectable Warning Surface	45	Ft	60.00	2,700.00	60.00	2,700.00	66.00	2,970.00
62.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	70	Ft	32.00	2,240.00	8.00	560.00	37.40	2,618.00
63.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,955	Sft	5.00	24,775.00	5.00	24,775.00	5.50	27,252.50
64.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	975	Sft	6.00	5,850.00	5.00	4,875.00	6.60	6,435.00
65.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	6.00	2,250.00	5.00	1,875.00	6.60	2,475.00
66.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	330	Sft	8.00	2,640.00	6.00	1,980.00	9.46	3,121.80
67.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv, Replace	42	Ft	20.00	840.00	1.00	42.00	56.96	2,392.32
68.	Sodding	400	Syd	6.00	2,400.00	8.00	3,200.00	7.59	3,036.00
69.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	400	Syd	8.00	3,200.00	4.00	1,600.00	3.80	1,520.00
70.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	25	Unit	65.00	1,625.00	100.00	2,500.00	99.00	2,475.00
71.	_Tree Trimming	1	Ea	75.00	75.00	250.00	250.00	275.00	275.00
72.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	8,000.00	32,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	6,502.10	26,008.40
73.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,053.70	6,161.10
74.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	450.00	1,350.00	500.00	1,500.00	660.00	1,980.00
75.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00	715.00	2,145.00
76.	Water Serv	16	Ea	1,250.00	20,000.00	1,400.00	22,400.00	1,288.27	20,612.32
77.	Water Serv, Long	4	Ea	2,300.00	9,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,343.04	9,372.16
78.	_Free Bore	130	Ft	50.00	6,500.00 *	75.00	9,750.00	192.50	25,025.00
79.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	6.00	600.00 *	5.00	500.00	6.60	660.00
80.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,195	Ft	129.00	154,155.00	138.00	164,910.00	111.06	132,716.70
81.	_Mismarked Water Services	12	Hr	300.00	3,600.00	1.00	12.00	1,056.00	12,672.00
82.	_Water Serv, Modified	14	Ea	1,100.00	15,400.00	1,600.00	22,400.00	1,071.02	14,994.28
83.	_Water Serv, Special	8	Ea	3,000.00	24,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00	3,043.91	24,351.28
84.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	72.00	720.00	50.00	500.00	99.00	990.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Bricco Excavating Company, L.L.C.  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

C & P Contuction Co., Inc.  
 13249 West Star Drive  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
85.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	1,566.49	4,699.47
86.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,596.76	5,596.76
87.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	5	Ea	150.00	750.00	300.00	1,500.00	1,027.22	5,136.10
88.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
<b>Total of Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue:</b>					<b>448,910.00 *</b>		<b>452,844.00</b>		<b>482,576.00</b>
<b>Grand Total: Firwood Avenue + Birchwood Avenue:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,290,265.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,302,253.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,310,458.00</b>
<i>* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER</i>									
<b>Alternate Bid Items – Firwood Avenue</b>									
1.	Water Main, DI, CL-54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,585	Ft	160.00	413,600.00	178.00	460,130.00	109.22	282,333.70
2.	Water Main, DI, CL-54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	18	Ft	175.00	3,150.00	215.00	3,870.00	172.95	3,113.10
<b>Alternate Bid Item – Birchwood Avenue</b>									
3.	Water Main, DL CL-54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,195	Ft	160.00	191,200.00	178.00	212,710.00	140.21	167,550.95



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Aielli Construction Co., Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
 18701 Grand River Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48223

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>									
1.	_Mobilization, Max \$25,000	1	LS	10,248.13	10,248.13	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,022.41	5,022.41	5,850.00	5,850.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,562.53	1,562.53	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
4.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	100	Ft	21.11	2,111.00	13.25	1,325.00	15.00	1,500.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,315	Syd	9.14	12,019.10	6.00	7,890.00	8.00	10,520.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	116.28	2,674.44	105.00	2,415.00	125.00	2,875.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	500	Syd	18.84	9,420.00	23.50	11,750.00	12.00	6,000.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	35.03	10,509.00	27.00	8,100.00	23.00	6,900.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	394.98	789.96	200.00	400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	400	Ea	13.39	5,356.00	11.00	4,400.00	13.00	5,200.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	450	Syd	81.94	36,873.00	74.00	33,300.00	71.00	31,950.00
13.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,150	Syd	18.92	21,758.00	20.00	23,000.00	15.00	17,250.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	240	Syd	77.89	18,693.60	82.80	19,872.00	61.00	14,640.00
15.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	425	Syd	63.94	27,174.50	72.00	30,600.00	48.00	20,400.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	60	Ft	66.97	4,018.20	60.00	3,600.00	63.00	3,780.00
17.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	70	Ft	40.56	2,839.20	34.00	2,380.00	36.00	2,520.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	10,250	Sft	7.31	74,927.50	6.30	64,575.00	5.50	56,375.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,800	Sft	9.42	26,376.00	7.65	21,420.00	7.00	19,600.00
20.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	465	Sft	12.02	5,589.30	10.70	4,975.50	9.00	4,185.00
21.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv, Replace	180	Ft	66.97	12,054.60	34.75	6,255.00	20.00	3,600.00
22.	Sodding	825	Syd	10.35	8,538.75	10.00	8,250.00	9.00	7,425.00
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	825	Syd	6.03	4,974.75	19.00	15,675.00	7.00	5,775.00
24.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	87.06	4,353.00	20.00	1,000.00	35.00	1,750.00
25.	_Tree Trimming	4	Ea	874.63	3,498.52	300.00	1,200.00	200.00	800.00
26.	Fire Hydrant	6	Ea	7,837.65	47,025.90	5,115.00	30,690.00	7,500.00	45,000.00
27.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,326.83	9,980.49	1,885.00	5,655.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
28.	Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	413.66	413.66	560.00	560.00	750.00	750.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Aielli Construction Co., Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
 18701 Grand River Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48223

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	364.43	1,093.29	110.00	330.00	750.00	2,250.00
30.	Water Serv	46	Ea	2,058.19	94,676.74	1,320.00	60,720.00	2,700.00	124,200.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	5	Ea	3,630.31	18,151.55	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,700.00	18,500.00
32.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	9.10	2,275.00	3.00	750.00	3.00	750.00
33.	_Free Bore	50	Ft	128.35	6,417.50	200.00	10,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
34.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18),8 inch, Tr Det G	2,585	Ft	106.78	276,026.30	144.00	372,240.00	125.00	323,125.00
35.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR18),12 inch, Tr Det G	18	Ft	208.84	3,759.12	250.00	4,500.00	200.00	3,600.00
36.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	364.43	8,746.32	250.00	6,000.00	100.00	2,400.00
37.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	137.50	137.50	330.00	330.00	200.00	200.00
38.	_Water Serv, Modified	36	Ea	968.91	34,880.76	1,047.00	37,692.00	2,000.00	72,000.00
39.	_Water Serv, Special	11	Ea	2,568.64	28,255.04	5,130.00	56,430.00	5,100.00	56,100.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	9,481.05	9,481.05 *	5,510.00	5,510.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	7,270.64	7,270.64	5,510.00	5,510.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
42.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	94.87	1,897.40	75.00	1,500.00	30.00	600.00
43.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	8,534.22	8,534.22	7,400.00	7,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
44.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	10	Ea	1,005.18	10,051.80	1,470.00	14,700.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
45.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,150.20	3,150.20	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>Total of Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>					<b>884,605.97</b>		<b>946,249.50</b>		<b>964,620.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue</b>									
46.	_Mobilization, Max \$12,500	1	LS	8,540.10	8,540.10	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
47.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,116.09	1,116.09	500.00	500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
48.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,790.23	2,790.23	5,925.00	5,925.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
49.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
50.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	50	Ft	21.12	1,056.00	13.20	660.00	20.00	1,000.00
51.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Syd	9.14	5,484.00	6.00	3,600.00	8.00	4,800.00
52.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	116.28	1,162.80	105.00	1,050.00	125.00	1,250.00
53.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	235	Syd	18.84	4,427.40	23.00	5,405.00	15.00	3,525.00
54.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	35.03	5,254.50	26.00	3,900.00	23.00	3,450.00
55.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	394.98	789.96	202.50	405.00	1,200.00	2,400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Aielli Construction Co., Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
 18701 Grand River Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48223

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
56.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	240	Ea	13.39	3,213.60	12.00	2,880.00	13.00	3,120.00
57.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	215	Syd	81.93	17,614.95	74.00	15,910.00	71.00	15,265.00
58.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	460	Syd	16.81	7,732.60	24.85	11,431.00	15.00	6,900.00
59.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	80	Syd	77.88	6,230.40	81.50	6,520.00	61.00	4,880.00
60.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	140	Syd	63.94	8,951.60	46.00	6,440.00	48.00	6,720.00
61.	Detectable Warning Surface	45	Ft	66.97	3,013.65	60.00	2,700.00	63.00	2,835.00
62.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	70	Ft	41.23	2,886.10	34.00	2,380.00	36.00	2,520.00
63.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,955	Sft	7.31	36,221.05	6.50	32,207.50	5.50	27,252.50 *
64.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	975	Sft	9.42	9,184.50	8.00	7,800.00	6.50	6,337.50
65.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	8.63	3,236.25	8.20	3,075.00	7.00	2,625.00
66.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	330	Sft	12.02	3,966.60	10.60	3,498.00	9.00	2,970.00
67.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv, Replace	42	Ft	66.97	2,812.74	34.00	1,428.00	25.00	1,050.00
68.	Sodding	400	Syd	10.35	4,140.00	10.00	4,000.00	10.00	4,000.00
69.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	400	Syd	6.03	2,412.00	19.00	7,600.00	8.00	3,200.00
70.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	25	Unit	87.05	2,176.25	50.00	1,250.00	35.00	875.00
71.	_Tree Trimming	1	Ea	874.64	874.64	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
72.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	7,837.65	31,350.60	5,115.00	20,460.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
73.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,326.83	9,980.49	1,885.00	5,655.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
74.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	414.49	1,243.47	560.00	1,680.00	750.00	2,250.00
75.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	364.43	1,093.29	110.00	330.00	750.00	2,250.00
76.	Water Serv	16	Ea	2,062.67	33,002.72	1,293.00	20,688.00	2,700.00	43,200.00
77.	Water Serv, Long	4	Ea	3,631.35	14,525.40	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,700.00	14,800.00
78.	_Free Bore	130	Ft	128.35	16,685.50	200.00	26,000.00	200.00	26,000.00
79.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	9.10	910.00	3.00	300.00	3.00	300.00
80.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,195	Ft	107.65	128,641.75	158.61	189,538.95 *	125.00	149,375.00
81.	_Mismarked Water Services	12	Hr	364.43	4,373.16	250.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,200.00
82.	_Water Serv, Modified	14	Ea	968.91	13,564.74	1,154.00	16,156.00	2,000.00	28,000.00
83.	_Water Serv, Special	8	Ea	2,568.64	20,549.12	4,566.00	36,528.00	5,100.00	40,800.00
84.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	94.87	948.70	75.00	750.00	30.00	300.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Aielli Construction Co., Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Inner City Contracting, LLC  
 18701 Grand River Avenue  
 Detroit, MI 48223

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.  
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
85.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	7,270.64	21,811.92	5,730.00	17,190.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
86.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	8,534.22	8,534.22	5,900.00	5,900.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
87.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	5	Ea	1,005.19	5,025.95	1,470.00	7,350.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
88.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	1,575.11	1,575.11	500.00	500.00 *	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>Total of Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue:</b>				<b>460,104.15</b>		<b>512,390.45 *</b>		<b>509,000.00</b>	
<b>Grand Total: Firwood Avenue + Birchwood Avenue:</b>				<b>\$ 1,344,710.12</b>		<b>\$ 1,458,639.95 *</b>		<b>\$ 1,473,620.00</b>	
<b>* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER</b>									
<b>Alternate Bid Items – Firwood Avenue</b>									
1.	Water Main, DI, CL-54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,585	Ft	149.04	385,268.40	208.61	539,256.85	140.00	361,900.00
2.	Water Main, DI, CL-54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	18	Ft	258.65	4,655.70	258.61	4,654.98	250.00	4,500.00
<b>Alternate Bid Item – Birchwood Avenue</b>									
3.	Water Main, DL CL-54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,195	Ft	149.91	179,142.45	208.61	249,288.95	140.00	167,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Springline Excavating, LLC  
32945 Folsom Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>					
1.	_Mobilization, Max \$25,000	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00
3.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	895.00	895.00
4.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	100	Ft	16.00	1,600.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,315	Syd	8.00	10,520.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	190.00	4,370.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	500	Syd	19.00	9,500.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	36.00	10,800.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	1,300.00	2,600.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	400	Ea	12.00	4,800.00
12.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	450	Syd	68.00	30,600.00
13.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,150	Syd	18.00	20,700.00
14.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	240	Syd	58.00	13,920.00
15.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	425	Syd	46.00	19,550.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	60	Ft	60.00	3,600.00
17.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	70	Ft	34.00	2,380.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	10,250	Sft	5.00	51,250.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,800	Sft	6.50	18,200.00
20.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	465	Sft	8.60	3,999.00
21.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv, Replace	180	Ft	40.00	7,200.00
22.	Sodding	825	Syd	10.16	8,382.00
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	825	Syd	8.28	6,831.00
24.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	90.00	4,500.00
25.	_Tree Trimming	4	Ea	800.00	3,200.00
26.	Fire Hydrant	6	Ea	6,350.00	38,100.00
27.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,900.00	8,700.00
28.	Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00
30.	Water Serv	46	Ea	3,000.00	138,000.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	5	Ea	4,860.00	24,300.00
32.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	13.00	3,250.00
33.	_Free Bore	50	Ft	660.00	33,000.00
34.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18),8 inch, Tr Det G	2,585	Ft	145.00	374,825.00
35.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR18),12 inch, Tr Det G	18	Ft	192.00	3,456.00
36.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	1,000.00	24,000.00
37.	_Valve Box, Rem	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00
38.	_Water Serv, Modified	36	Ea	2,735.00	98,460.00
39.	_Water Serv, Special	11	Ea	5,650.00	62,150.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	7,450.00	7,450.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	7,450.00	7,450.00
42.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	50.00	1,000.00
43.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	15,500.00	15,500.00
44.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	10	Ea	1,650.00	16,500.00
45.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	6,800.00	6,800.00
<b>Total of Base Bid – Firwood Avenue</b>					<b>1,184,338.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue</b>					
46.	_Mobilization, Max \$12,500	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00
47.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	300.00	300.00
48.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	28,500.00	28,500.00
49.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,000.00	1,000.00
50.	_Gas Main Abandon, Rem	50	Ft	16.00	800.00
51.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Syd	8.00	4,800.00
52.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	190.00	1,900.00
53.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	235	Syd	19.00	4,465.00
54.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	36.00	5,400.00
55.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	1,300.00	2,600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Springline Excavating, LLC  
32945 Folsom Road  
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
56.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	240	Ea	12.00	2,880.00
57.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	215	Syd	68.00	14,620.00
58.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	460	Syd	18.00	8,280.00
59.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	80	Syd	58.00	4,640.00
60.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	140	Syd	46.00	6,440.00
61.	Detectable Warning Surface	45	Ft	60.00	2,700.00
62.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	70	Ft	34.00	2,380.00
63.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,955	Sft	5.00	24,775.00
64.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	975	Sft	6.00	5,850.00
65.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	6.00	2,250.00
66.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	330	Sft	8.60	2,838.00
67.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem, Salv, Replace	42	Ft	40.00	1,680.00
68.	Sodding	400	Syd	10.11	4,044.00 *
69.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	400	Syd	8.28	3,312.00
70.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	25	Unit	100.00	2,500.00
71.	_Tree Trimming	1	Ea	800.00	800.00
72.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	6,350.00	25,400.00
73.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,900.00	8,700.00
74.	Gate Well, Rem	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00
75.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00
76.	Water Serv	16	Ea	3,000.00	48,000.00
77.	Water Serv, Long	4	Ea	4,860.00	19,440.00
78.	_Free Bore	130	Ft	660.00	85,800.00
79.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	13.00	1,300.00
80.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,195	Ft	145.00	173,275.00
81.	_Mismarked Water Services	12	Hr	1,000.00	12,000.00
82.	_Water Serv, Modified	14	Ea	2,735.00	38,290.00
83.	_Water Serv, Special	8	Ea	5,650.00	45,200.00
84.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	75.00	750.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

FIRWOOD AVENUE AND BIRCHWOOD AVENUE  
 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0677

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
85.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	7,450.00	22,350.00
86.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	7,800.00	7,800.00
87.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	5	Ea	1,650.00	8,250.00
88.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,400.00	3,400.00
<b>Total of Base Bid – Birchwood Avenue:</b>					<b>659,409.00 *</b>
<b>Grand Total: Firwood Avenue + Birchwood Avenue:</b>					<b>\$ 1,843,747.00 *</b>
<b>* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER</b>					
<b>Alternate Bid Items – Firwood Avenue</b>					
1.	Water Main, DI, CL-54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,585	Ft	170.00	439,450.00
2.	Water Main, DI, CL-54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	18	Ft	220.00	3,960.00
<b>Alternate Bid Item – Birchwood Avenue</b>					
3.	Water Main, DL CL-54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,195	Ft	170.00	203,150.00